• LED life-cycle exceeding 10 years
• Red or Green field selectable exit models
• Dual-voltage 120 or 277V AC input
• Remote capacity or extended runtime option
• Damp Location Listed 20°C to 30°C (68°F to 86°F)
• Provided with test switch and AC-On indicator
• Remote Capacity (RC) models have a minimum runtime of 120 minutes
when no remotes are installed

FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
18"
7.2"
11.6"
2"
8.2"
4.3"
120VAC 277VAC
CCRG 3.9W 4.2W
CCRGRC 4.4W 4.8W
CCR 4.12W 3.20W
CCG 3.22W 3.18W
CCRRC 4.00W 4.06W
CCGRC 4.10W 4.28W
Single Carton Weight 2.5lbs.
Master Carton Quantity 6 each
SELF-DIAGNOSTIC FEATURES
• Fault identification for battery, charger, LED integral lamps and remotes
• Self-Testing monthly and annual for 90 minutes Manual Testing for 30 second, 15
minutes and 90 minutes
CIRS CIRD C0RSC0RD
Note: Meets Life Safety Code minimum illuminance
of 0.1 fc and average illuminance of 1.0 fc.  Assumes
open space with no obstructions, ceiling height of
9' and reflectances of 80/50/20.  Photometry files
available on the website.
S
PW
1 fc Average
Cat # Path Width
(PW) Spacing (S)
CC 6' 16'
CCSQ 6' 17'
currentlighting.com/compass
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 2
 Rev 11/05/22
COM_CC_SPEC_R02
CC
LED COMBINATION EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT
DIMENSIONS
ENERGY CONSUMPTION
SELF DIAGNOSTIC FEATURES
APPLICATION INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES